0il & Gas Well Drilling

Water Wells
~ Geo-Loop Installation
EV
E L o P M E N T Phone: 913-557-9083
11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Tailwater, Inc.
Pedrow #13-T
APl#15-003-25,624
November 14 - November 15, 2012
Thickness of Strata Formation Total
8 soil & clay 8
75 shale 83
28 lime 111
69 shale 180
10 lime 190
6 shale 196
34 lime 230
8 shale 238
20 lime 258
3 shale 261
25 lime 286 base of the Kansas City
170 shale 456
3 lime 459
9 shale 468
5 lime 473 oil show
6 shale 479
11 oil sand 490 green, light bleeding
9 shale 499
25 oil sand 524 green, ok bleeding
1 coal 525
7 shale 532
7 lime 539
15 shale 554
8 lime 562
33 shale 595
7 lime 602
29 shale 631
9 broken sand 640 brown & green, ok bleeding
30 shale 670
1 lime & shells 671
6 oil sand 677 brown, ok bleeding
92 shale 769
31 oil sand 800 brown, light oil show
33 oil sand 833 brown, ok bleeding
6 sand 839 grey, no oil show
1 coal 840
8 sand 848 white, no oil show

41 shale 889 TD
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 21"
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 889'

Set 21' of 7" surface casing cemented with 6 sacks of cement.

Set 878.8' of 2 7/8" threaded and coupled 8 round upset tubing with 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe and 1 clamp.
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